
                                      Main Campus

12/15/2025

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

$100.00
ISBN Cost

$242.00
$160.00

$51.00
$51.00

GWP Refrigerant Safety                                                                      9781930044678                            $40.00
$43.00

Cost
$857.95

$1,140.43
$3.30

$210.80

$22.00
$20.00

Term Cost $4,428.48

HVAC Academic Fee

HVAC / Refrigeration
16 Months - 1,728 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee

Books and Instructional Materials
Refrigeration / Air Conditioning 9781111644475
Study Guide / Lab Manual 9781111644482

Supplies

Electrical Theory & Application for HVAC / Refridge
Green Awareness Book 1930044267

1-930044-32-1

Trouble Shooting Servicing Modern AC 1-9.044-06-2

Duct Kit
Service Kit
Safety Glasses
Uniform Shirts (5 @ $42.16 each)

Work Ready Certification
Electrical
OSHA 10



$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

$100.00
Cost

$22.00

Cost
$22.00
$39.00
$39.00
$35.00
$35.00

Term Cost $1,779.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

$100.00
ISBN Cost

$41.00

Cost

Term Cost $1,628.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

$100.00
Term Cost $1,587.00

$9,422.48

Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

1-930044-29-1
Books and Instructional Materials

Installation  Service

HVAC Academic Fee

HVAC Academic Fee

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials

Work Ready Certifcation
Air Conditioning

Heat Pump 

608 EPA

EPA Testing Fee
R410A Testing Fee

Tuition
Tuition

R410 EPA

3rd Trimester

HVAC Technician 1296 hours
HVAC  Refigeration Technician 1728  clock hours

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

4th Trimester
Tuition

Diploma Awards: 
12 months
16 months

Technology Access Fee

HVAC Academic Fee

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Work Ready Certification


	HVAC

