



TCAT
ELIZABETHTON

HVAC / Refrigeration
16 Months - 1,728 Hours
Main Campus

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester		12/15/2025
Tuition		
Tuition		\$1,404.00
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
HVAC Academic Fee		\$100.00
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost
Refrigeration / Air Conditioning	9781111644475	\$242.00
Study Guide / Lab Manual	9781111644482	\$160.00
Green Awareness Book	1930044267	\$51.00
Electrical Theory & Application for HVAC / Refridge	1-930044-32-1	\$51.00
GWP Refrigerant Safety	9781930044678	\$40.00
Trouble Shooting Servicing Modern AC	1-9.044-06-2	\$43.00
Supplies		Cost
Duct Kit		\$857.95
Service Kit		\$1,140.43
Safety Glasses		\$3.30
Uniform Shirts (5 @ \$42.16 each)		\$210.80
Work Ready Certification		
Electrical		\$22.00
OSHA 10		\$20.00
Term Cost		\$4,428.48

2nd Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
HVAC Academic Fee	\$100.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	Cost	
Heat Pump	\$22.00	
Work Ready Certification	Cost	
Air Conditioning	\$22.00	
608 EPA	\$39.00	
R410 EPA	\$39.00	
EPA Testing Fee	\$35.00	
R410A Testing Fee	\$35.00	
Term Cost	\$1,779.00	
3rd Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
HVAC Academic Fee	\$100.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost
Installation Service	1-930044-29-1	\$41.00
Work Ready Certification	Cost	
Term Cost	\$1,628.00	
4th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
HVAC Academic Fee	\$100.00	
Term Cost	\$1,587.00	
TOTAL PROGRAM COST		\$9,422.48

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Diploma Awards:

12 months	HVAC Technician 1296 hours
16 months	HVAC Refrigeration Technician 1728 clock hours